3.3 V, 100 Mbps, Half- and Full-Duplex,
High Speed M-LVDS Transceivers
Data Sheet ADN4690E/ADN4692E/ADN4694E/ADN4695E
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(R-14)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADN4690EBRZ –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package (SOIC_N) R-8
ADN4690EBRZ-RL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package (SOIC_N) R-8
ADN4692EBRZ –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package (SOIC_N) R-14
ADN4692EBRZ-RL7 –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package (SOIC_N) R-14
ADN4694EBRZ –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package (SOIC_N) R-8
ADN4694EBRZ-RL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package (SOIC_N) R-8
ADN4695EBRZ –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package (SOIC_N) R-14
ADN4695EBRZ-RL7 –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package (SOIC_N) R-14
EVAL-ADN469xEHDEBZ Evaluation Board for Half-Duplex M-LVDS (ADN4690E, ADN4694E)
EVAL-ADN469xEFDEBZ Evaluation Board for Full-Duplex M-LVDS (ADN4692E, ADN4695E)
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ADN4690E/ADN4692E/ADN4694E/ADN4695E Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 18 of 20
NOTES
Data Sheet ADN4690E/ADN4692E/ADN4694E/ADN4695E
Rev. A | Page 19 of 20